

ASX Code: LNC OTCQX Code: LNCGY

22 November 2013

LINC ENERGY EXTENDS DATE FOR RETURN OF SHAREHOLDER NOMINATION FORMS TO 29 NOVEMBER 2013

- Linc Energy extends date for return of Shareholder Nomination Form to 29 November 2013
- Shareholder Nomination Form assists in setting up a CDP Securities Account to allow Shareholders to trade on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (SGX)
- Shareholders can still open a CDP Securities Account after 29 November 2013

Linc Energy Ltd (ASX: LNC) (OTCQX: LNCGY) advises that it has extended the date for the return of completed Shareholder Nomination Forms by seven days until 29 November 2013.

The Company is pleased with the positive response it has received from Shareholders in completing and returning the Shareholder Nomination Forms and has extended the return date to allow Shareholders as much time as possible to complete this step. Shareholders who do not complete and return the Shareholder Nomination Form will still be able to trade on SGX if they establish a CDP Securities Account before trading, including through participating brokers.

Completion of the proposed transition from ASX to SGX remains subject to regulatory and exchange approvals. As such, all dates previously provided are indicative only and remain subject to change.

Company Profile

Linc Energy is focused on both conventional and unconventional oil and gas production. The Company owns a diverse and world-class commodity portfolio that includes oil, gas, shale and coal.

Conventional oil and gas is focused onshore USA (Alaska, Texas, Louisiana and Wyoming) with current production expected to grow significantly from the Company's existing reserves.

Unconventional oil and gas is focused on our world leading capability in Underground Coal Gasification, the process of converting coal into a valuable synthetic gas in situ. Linc Energy has constructed and commissioned the world's only UCG to GTL demonstration facility. The Company also owns and operates the world's only commercial UCG operation in Uzbekistan, which supplies syngas to a nearby power station.

Linc Energy is listed on the ASX (Australia) and the OTCQX (USA).

LINC ENERGY LTD